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LLAUC Committee Roster 2004-2005

e LAUC Appointments to University Librarians Advisory Structure
e LLAUC Systemwide Committees

LAUC Appointments to University Librarians Advisory Structure

Collection Development Committee
Heads of Public Service

Heads of Technical Service

HOPS Common Interest Group on Information Literacy

Library Privacy Liasons
Library Technology Advisory Group

Northern Regional Library Facility Board

Resource Sharing Committee
Southern Regional Library Facility Board

Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASTAC)
Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG)

Collection Development Committee (CDC) (2007)
Katalin Radics

University of California Los Angeles

Young Research Library Collection Management
BOX 951575 A1540] YRL Building

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575

Phone: (310) 825-1843

Fax: 310 206-4974

kradics@library.ucla.edu

Heads of Public Services (HOPS) (2007)

Kari Lucas

Director Center for Library and Instructional Computing Services
Geisel Library Mail Code 0318

University of California, San Diego

Phone:(858) 822-4809

E-mail: klucas@ucsd.edu

Heads of Technical Services (HOTS) (2005)
Jain Fletcher
Head, Technical Services Division
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Dept. of Special Collections
University of California, LLos Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1798
E-mail: jfletchr@library.ucla.edu

HOPS Common Interest Group on Information Literacy (2007)
Sarah McDaniel

Instructional Services

University of California, Berkeley

Berkeley, CA 94720-6000

Phone: (510) 643-6722

E-mail: smcdanie@library.berkeley.edu

Library Privacy Liaisons (LPL) (2005)
Susana Hinojosa

218 Doe Library

Government Documents

University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000

Phone: (510) 643-9347

Fax: (510) 642-6830

E-mail: shinojos@library.berkelev.edu

Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG) (2006)
Gabriella Gray

YRIL-Reference & Instructional Services
11630B Young Research Library

University of California, LLos Angeles

Box 951575

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575

Phone: (310) 825-4567

E-mail: gsgray@library.ucla.edu

Regional Llbraries Facilities Board (2006)
Sam Dunlap

European Studies Librarian

Head, Bibliographers Group and Collections Coordinator for the
Social Sciences & Humanities Library
University of California, San Diego

9500 Gilman Drive

La Jolla, CA 92093-0175

Phone: (858) 534-6443

E-mail: sdunlap@ucsd.edu

Resource Sharing Committee (2005)
Kerry Scott

University of California, Santa Cruz

E-mail: scottk@cats.ucsc.edu

Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (2005)

Ann Jensen

Mathematics Library

100 Evans Hall

University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
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Phone: (510) 642-5729
Fax: (510) 642-8257
E-mail: ajensen(@library.berkelev.edu

Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG) (2007)

Patrick Dawson

Head, Information Services Library
2561 Davidson Library

Santa Barbara, CA 93106

Phone: (805) 893-5380

Fax: (815) 893-4676

E-mail: dawson@librarv.ucsb.edu

LAUC Systemwide Committees

Committee On Committees, Rules, And Jurisdiction
Committee On Diversity

Committee On Library Plans And Policies
Committee On Professional Governance

Committee On Research And Professional Development
Information Literacy Task Force

LAUC Position Paper Review Task Force
Nominating Committee

Scholarly Communication Web Page Editorial Board
Ad Hoc Awards Committee (May 30, 2004)

Ad Hoc Committee on Electronic Journal Feasibility

Instructional Roles Ad Hoc

Committee On Committees, Rules, And Jurisdiction
San Diego (2007)

Paul Weiss (CHAIR)

Head, Monographs Cataloging Division

Geisel Library

9500 Gilman Drive

La Jolla, CA 92093

Phone: 858-534-3537

E-mail: pweiss@ucsd.edu

Berkeley (2005)

Maryly Snow

Architecture Slide Library

106 Wurster Hall

University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-1800

Phone: (510) 642-3439

Fax: (510) 642-8655

E-mail: maryly@berkeley.edu

Santa Cruz (2007)
Karen Mokrzycki
Librarian, Preservation and Collection Planning
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University of California, Santa Cruz
Phone: (831) 459-2021

E-mail: kmm(@ucsc.edu

Davis (2005)
Carol LaRussa

Physical Sciences and Engineering Library

University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-0519

Fax: (530) 752-4719

E-mail: ¢jlarussa@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2005)

Susan Lessick

Grunigen Medical Library
Building 22A, Rte. 82

101 City Drive South
University of California, Irvine
Orange, CA 92868

Phone: (714) 456-6488

Fax: (714) 634-9252

E-mail: slessick@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2005)

Caroline Miller

YRL - Cataloging

A1538 YRL Bldg 157511

University of California, LLos Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095

Phone: (310) 825-4446

E-mail: crmiller@library.ucla.edu

Riverside (2007)

Kuei Chiu

CDD/Rivera Library

P.O. Box 5900

University of California, Riverside
Riverside, CA 92517-5900

Phone: (951) 827-3705

Fax: (951) 827-3285

E-mail: kuei.chiu@ucr.edu

San Francisco (2007)
David Owen
Kalmanovitz Library

University of California, San Francisco

530 Parnassus Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: 415-476-3760
E-mail:david.owen@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2007)
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Andrea Duda

Davidson Library

University of California

Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: 805 893 2647

F ax: 805 893 8620

E-mail: duda@library.ucsb.edu

Committee On Diversity

Berkeley (2005)

Theresa Salazar (CO-CHAIR)

Curator of the Bancroft Collection of Western Americana
Bancroft Library

University of California, Berkeley

Berkeley, CA 94720-6000

Phone: (510) 643-8153

Fax: (510) 642-7589

E-mail: tsalazar@librarv.berkeley.edu

Santa Barbara (2006)

Sylvia Curtis (CO CHAIR)
Davidson Library

University of California

Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: (805) 893-3454

Fax: (805) 893-4676

E-mail: curtis@library.ucsb.edu

Davis (2005)

Jerrel (Jerry) L. Thompson
Carlson Health Science Library
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-7637

Fax: (530)752-4718

E-mail: jlthompson@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2000)

Abraham Yu

Catalog Department

Science Library 342
University of California Irvine
Irvine, CA 92623

Phone: (949) 824-8259

E-mail: ajvu@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2005)

Ruby Gutierrez

Latin American Center

10349 Bunche Hall

Box 951447

University of California, LLos Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095
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Phone: (301) 825-1057
E-mail: routierr@ucla.edu

Riverside (2005)

Ying Shen

Science Reference Librarian

University of California-Science Library
P.O. Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92517
Phone: (909) 787-2816

Fax: (909) 787-6378

E-mail: ying.shen@ucr.edu

Santa Cruz (2007)

Christy Caldwell

Science Librarian

Science & Engineering Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
1156, High Street

Santa Cruz, California 95064
Phone: (831) 459 1287

E-mail: caldwell@ucsc.edu

San Diego (2005)

Elisabeth Leonard

Head, Reference, Instruction & Outreach
Social Sciences & Humanities Library
University of California, San Diego

9500 Gilman Drive, 0175R

La Jolla, CA 92093-0175

Phone (858) 534-5398

Fax (858) 534-7548

eleonard(@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2007)

Keir Reavie

Kalmanovitz Library

University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
E-mail: keir.reavie@library.ucsf.edu
Phone: (415)476-4519

Committee On Library Plans And Policies
Riverside (2005)

Kenneth Furuta (CHAIR)
Reference/Information Technology Librarian
Rivera Reference Department

University of California, Riverside

P.O. Box 5900

Riverside, CA 92517-5900

Phone: (909) 787-2552

Fax: (909) 787-3285

E-mail: kenneth.furuta@ucr.edu
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Los Angeles (2005)

Julie Kwan

Regional Medical Library

UCLA Biomedical Library
12-077 CHS 179820

Los Angeles, CA 90095

Phone: (310) 825-5342

E-mail: jkkwan@library.ucla.edu

Berkeley (2005)

Elizabeth Edinger

Law Library

214 Boalt Hall

University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-7210

Phone: (510) 643-1887

Fax: (510) 643-5039

E-mail: eedinger(@law.berkeley.edu

Davis (2005)

Juri T. Stratford

Government Information
Shields Library

University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-9783

E-mail: jtstratford@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2005)

Julia M. Gelfand

228 Science Library
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92697-8200

Phone: (949) 824-4971

Fax: (949) 824-3114

E-mail: jeelfand@uci.edu

San Diego (20006)

Craig Haynes

Head, Medical Center Library
Phone: (858) 543-6520
E-mail: chaynes@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2000)

Peggy Tahir

Kalmanovitz Library

University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94143-0840

Phone: (415) 476-5765

E-mail: peggy.tahir@library.ucsf.edu
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Santa Barbara (2006)

Chuck Huber

Davidson Library

University of California

Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone : 805 893 2762

Fax: (805) 893-8620

E-mail: huber@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2000)

Frank Gravier

Reference Librarian

271, McHenry Library

University of California, Santa Cruz
1156, High Street

Santa Cruz, California 95064
Phone:(831) 459-3319

E-mail: gravier(@ucsc.edu

Committee On Professional Governance
San Diego (2005)

Rob Melton (CHAIR)

Social Sciences and Humanities Library
University of California, San Diego

9500 Gilman Drive, 0175R

La Jolla, CA 92093-0175

Phone: (858) 534-7573

Fax: (858) 534-7548

E-mail: rmelton@ucsd.edu

Santa Barbara (2005)

Sherry DeDecker

Head, Government Information Center
Library

University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106

Phone: (805) 893-3713

Fax: (805) 893-4676

E-mail: dedecker@library.ucsb.edu

Berkeley (2007)

Michaelynn Burnette

The Library-Humanities

438 Doe

University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000

Phone: (510) 643-1586

Fax: (510) 643-6650

E-mail: mburnett@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2007)
Marcia Meister
Government Information Librarian
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Shields Library

100 North West Quad
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-9784

Fax: (530) 752-3148

email: mlmeister(@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2005)
Collette Ford

Acting Head, Access Services Department

204 Langson Library
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92623-9557

Phone: (949) 824-8929

FAX: (949) 824-2542

E-mail: ccford@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2006)

Louise Ratliff

Social Sciences Cataloger
Cataloging & Metadata Center
Box 951575

Los Angeleles CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 825-8642

Fax: (310) 206-4974

E-mail: lratliff@library.ucla.edu

Riverside (2005)

John Bloomberg-Rissman
Humanities Bibliographer
Collection Development

Rivera Library

University of California, Riverside
P.O. Box 5900

Phone: (909) 787-3703

Fax: (909) 787-3285

E-mail: john.bloomberg@uct.edu

San Francisco (2007)

Min-Lin Fang

Klmanovitz Library

University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94143-0840

Phone: (415) 476-3397

E-mail: min-lin.fang@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Cruz (2005)

Kerry Scott

Assistant Head of Access Services
McHenry Library, UC Santa Cruz
1156 High Street
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Santa Cruz, California 95064
Phone: (831) 459-2802

Fax: (831) 459-8206

E-mail: scottk@ucsc.edu

Committee On Research And Professional Development

Jennifer Reiswig (CHAIR and VP)
Biomedical Library

University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive

La Jolla, CA 92093 - 0699

Phone: (858) 534-1205

Fax: (858) 534-6609
E-mail;jreiswig@ucsd.edu

Berkeley (2007)

David Sullivan

The Library--Art History/Classics
308 Doe

University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000

Phone: (510) 642-5358

Fax: (510) 643-2185

E-mail: dsulliva@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2005)

Dan Goldstein

Humanities/Social Sciences Reference
Shields Library

University of California, Davis

Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 754-6828

E-mail: deoldstein(@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2007)
John Sisson

Research Librarian for the Biological Sciences

Science Library 246
University of California Irvine
Irvine, CA 92623
949/824-4980

E-mail: jsisson@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2005)

Chuck Wilson

Young Research Library

University of California, LLos Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095

Phone: (310) 206-2753

E-mail: cwilson@library.ucla.edu

Riverside (2005)
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Michele Potter

Science Library

P.O. Box 5900

University of California, Riverside
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
E-mail: michelep(@fcitrus.ucr.edu

San Diego (2007)

Penny Coppernoll-Blach
Reference Coordinator

University of California, San Diego
Biomedical Library, 0699

9500 Gilman Drive

La Jolla, CA 92093-0699

Phone: 858.534.4431

E-mail: pblach@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2005)

Anneliese Taylor

University of California, San Francisco
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840

Phone: (415) 476-8415

E-mail: anneliese.taylor@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2007)

Sal Guerena

Davidson Library

University of California

Santa Barbara, CA 93106

ph: 805 893 8563

fax: 805 893 5749

E-mail: guerena@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2007)

Christy Hightower

Engineering Librarian

Science & Engineering Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
1156, High Street

Santa Cruz, California 95064
Phone: (831) 459-4708

E-mail: christyh@ucsc.edu

Information Literacy Task Force
Berkeley (2003)

Sarah McDaniel (Co-CHAIR)

218 Doe Library

University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000

Phone: (510) 643-6722

Fax: (510) 642-6830

E-mail: smcdanie@library.berkeley.edu
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Irvine (2003)
Stephanie Davis-Kahl (Co-CHAIR)

Davis (2003)
Carol La Russa

Physical Science and Engineering Library

University of California

One Shields Avenue

Davis, California 95616
Phone: (530) 753-0519
E-mail: cjlarussa@ucdavis.edu

Los Angeles (2003)

Joan Kaplowitz

Biomedical Library

Box 951798, 12-077 CHS

University of California, L.os Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1798

Phone: (310) 206-8016

E-mail: jkaplowi@library.ucla.edu

Merced (2003)

Donald Barclay

University of California, Merced
P.O. Box 2039

Merced, CA 95344

E-mail: donald.barclay@ucop.edu

Riverside (2003)

Geetha Yapa

Science Library

University of California, Riverside
E-mail: geethay(@citrus.ucr.edu

San Diego (2003)
Katy Farrell

Social Sciences and Humanities Library 0175R

University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive

La Jolla, CA 92093-0175

Phone: (858) 822-2346

Fax: (858) 534-7548

E-mail: kafarrell@ucsd.edu

San Francisco
No representative.

Santa Barbara (2003)

Annie Platoff

Davidson Library -- SEL

University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010

Phone: (805) 893-2762
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Fax: (805) 893-8620
E-mail: platoff@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2003)

Deborah A. Murphy

McHenry Library

University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064

Phone: (831) 459-3253

Fax: (831)459-8206

E-mail: damurphy@cats.ucsc.edu

LAUC Position Paper Review Task Force
Riverside

Heidi L. Hutchinson (CHAIR)

Science Library

University of California

P.O. Box 5900

Riverside, CA 92517-5900

Phone: (951) 827-2814

Fax: (951) 827-3720

E-mail: heidi@uct.edu

Berkeley

Myrtis Cochran

University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000

Phone: (510) 642-7600

Fax: (510) 643-0315

E-mail: mcochran@library.berkeley.edu

Davis

Patricia Inouye

University of California, Davis

100 North West Quad

Davis CA 95616-5292

Phone: (530) 752-5247 or (530) 752-1624
Fax: (530) 752-3148

E-mail: pcinouye(@ucdavis.edu

Santa Barbara

Lucia Snowhill

University of California, Santa Barbara
Davidson Library

Santa Barbara, CA 93106

Phone: (805) 893-5383

E-mail: snowhill@library.ucsb.edu
Nominating Committee

(Past President) (2005)

Linda Kennedy

Government Information and Maps Department
Shields Library

100 North West Quad
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University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-1656

Fax: (530) 752-3148

E-mail: Imkennedy(@ucdavis.edu

Member from Northern UC (2007?)
TBA

Member from Southern UC (200?)
TBA

Scholarly Communication Web Page Editorial Board
Santa Cruz (2005)

Lee Jaffe (Editor-in-Chief)
Microcomputer and Network Services
McHenry Library

University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064

Phone: (831) 459-3297

Fax: (831) 459-8206

E-mail: |djaffe(@cats.ucsc.edu

Davis (2005)

Carolyn Kopper

Carlson Health Sciences Library
One Shields Ave.

University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5291

Phone: (530) 752-6205

Fax: (530) 752-4718

E-mail: cskopper@ucdavis.edu

Los Angeles (2005)

Xia Chen

Law Library

University of California, LLos Angeles
E-mail: chen@law.ucla.edu

Ad Hoc Committee on Open Access Electronic Journal Feasibility (commitee page)
Dan Goldstein, Chair (D)

288 Shields Library

Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-2040

E-mail: dgoldstein@ucdavis.edu
Anita Colby (LA)

UCLA SEL

BOX 951598, 8251 BH

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1598
E-mail: acolby@library.ucla.edu
Andrea Duda (SB)

Phone: (310) 825-4092

E-mail: duda@library.ucsb.edu
Janet Martorana (SB)
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Phone: (805) 893-8724

E-mail: martoran@library.ucsb.edu
Angela Riggio (LA)

UCLA Cataloging & Metadata Ctr
BOX 951575, A1783 YRL Bldg
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 825-4092

E-mail: arigoio(@librarv.ucla.edu

Instructional Roles Ad Hoc Group (web page)

Kari Lucas, Chair, (LAUC-SD)
GEISEL LIBRARY

9500 Gilman Drive # 0318

La Jolla, CA 92093-0318
Phone: (858) 822-4809

Fax: (858) 822-4801

E-mail: klucas@ucsd.edu

Peg Durkin (LAUC-D)

Law Library

University of California

400 Mark Hall Drive

Davis, CA 95616

Phone: (530) 752-3340

Fax: (530) 752-8766

E-mail: mdurkin@ucdavis.edu
Esther Grassian, (LAUC-LA)
UCLA College Library

Box 951450

L.A. CA 90095-1450

Phone: (310) 206-4410

Fax: (310) 206-9312

E-mail: esterg@library.ucla.edu
Sarah Pritchard, (University Librarian, UCSB)
Phone: (805) 893-3256

E-mail: pritchard@library.ucsb.edu

Pat Hawthorne, ( UCLA Library Human Resources Director)

UCLA Lib Hum Resc

BOX 951575, 11617 YRL Bldg
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 825-7947

E-mail: path@library.ucla.edu

Inactive Committees

Ad Hoc Awards Committee (May 30, 2004)

Los Angeles

Chuck Wilson (CHAIR)

Charles E. Young Research Library
Room A1713

University of California, Los Angeles
Box 951575
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405 Hilgard Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 206-2753

E-mail: cwilson@library.ucla.edu

Davis

Judith Welsh

Health Sciences Library
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5291

Phone: (530) 752-6204
E-mail: jawelsh(@ucdavis.edu

Riverside

Marie Bronoel

University of California, Riverside
PO Box 5900

Riverside, CA 92517-5900

Phone: (909) 827-7129

Fax: (909) 787-6378

E-mail: marie.bronoel@uct.edu

Santa Barbara

Sally Willson Weimer

Donald C. Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106

Phone: (805) 893-3454

Fax: (805) 893-4676

E-mail: weimer(@library.ucsb.edu

Send comments regarding this site to Julie Lefevre, LAUC Web Manager.
this page last updated on June 04, 2013, 02:15
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